

Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF CABATUAN Tel. No. (033) 522-8530/Telefax No. (033) 522-8940

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

NOTICE TO PROCEED

April 11, 2023

Ms. MARIBEL AMO
Authorized Representative
THREE N' ONE ENTERPRISES.

1ST St., Lawaan Village, Balantang
Jaro, Iloilo City
Tel. No. 5093962

Madam:

Very truly yours,

The attached Contract having been approved, notice is hereby given to THREE N' ONE ENTERPRISES that work may commence on the contract: PR No. 2023-01-0033; Procurement of Various Physical & Sports Equipment, Furniture & Office Equipment, Audio-Visual & IT Equipment, Appliances, Musical Instrument, Medicine Kit and Board Games for official use of Mateo Nat'l High School Teen Center, Brgy. Manguna, Cabatuan, Iloilo, effective upon receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Local Government Unit of Cabatuan**, **Iloilo**.

MUNICIPALITY OF CABATUAN, ILOILO

St., Lawaan Village Balantang, Jaro, Iloilo City	Date:	April 11, 2023
	Mode of Procurement:	Public Bidding
		March 6, 2023
		h this office the following articles to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Mateo Nat'l. High School, Brgy. Manguna, Cabatuan, Iloilo

Date of Delivery: 30 days upon receipt of approved Notice to proceed

PR No. 2023-01-0033:Procurement of Various Physical & Sports Equipment, Furnitures and Office Equipment, Audio Visual & IT Equipment, Appliances, Musical Instrument, Medicine Kit & Board Games for Mateo Nat'l. H.S., Cabatuan, Iloilo

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
I. Furi	niture		6		
1	1	set	Sala Set w/ foam, long seat-66"x20", small seat- 21"x20", medium seat-46"x20" with Center Table-	28,000.00	28,000.00
2	2	units	Wooden Cabinet-48"x16"x72" w/ adjustable shelves	9,000.00	18,000.00
3	1	unit	Long Table (72"x36"x30"). Lifetime	9,500.00	9,500.00
4	2	units	Teacher's Table (48"x24"x30" w/ shelves), Local/Sanyang/Mandaue	8,500.00	17,000.00
5	. 1	unit	Bookshelves (72"x16"x54" Open Door	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	4	units	Cork Board w/ Frame (18"x24")	800.00	3,200.00
7	4	units	Low Table (36"x24"x24")	3,200.00	12,800.00
8	1	unit	Broom Box (44"x14"x 16")	8,500.00	8,500.00
9	1	unit	Big Mirror (24"x 66")	3,800.00	3,800.00
10	1	unit	Cabinet/Divider (54"x18"x72" Glass)	14,000.00	14,000.00
				Sub-Total	122,800.00
II. App	liances		£		
1	1	unit	Brand New Television Set (43 inches, LED Smart TV), Pensonic/Promac	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	1	unit	Brand New Air conditioning Unit (0.8H.P., window type w/ remote (Media/Haier)	14,000.00	14,000.00

[Amount in words]

In case of failure to make full delivery with in the time specified above a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay should be imposed.

Conforme:

Lingue

THREE N' ONE ENTERPRISES
Signature over printed name

4-12-2027 Date

mllm PO No 2023-04-039

Page 1 of 4

			MUNICIPALITY OF CABAT	UAN, ILOI	LO		
Supplie	THR	EE N'	ONE ENTERPRISES	P.O. N	lo.	2023-04-039	
Address	: 1st S	t., Law	aan Village Balantang, Jaro, Iloilo City	Date:		April 11, 2023	
Mo			Mode	of Procurement:	Public Bidding		
Gentelemen:						March 6, 2023	
			fice the following articles to the terms and cond				
Electric control			eo Nat'l. High School, Brgy. Manguna, Cab		lo		
The second second			ays upon receipt of approved Notice to pro				
			rocurement of Various Physical & Sports Equip nces, Musical Instrument, Medicine Kit & Boar				
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	T	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
3	1	unit	(Euricka/Hanabishi)		9,000.00	9,000.00	
4	4	unit	Stand Fan (diameter-16"), Hanabishi/Asah	ni	2,100.00	8,400.00	
5	1	set	Brand New Karaoke Set inclusion:		20,000.00	20,000.00	
	iPF=		Portable Sound system, 2 pcs Speakers, am	nlifier			
	1.4		per openier system, 2 per openier system	panter	Sub-Total	76,400.00	
III. Med	licine S	et		11.178	4		
1	1	set	Medicine Kit, inclusion Plaster cast (small 2.75", med. 3.5", large 4		5,900.00	5,900.00	
			Sterile Gauze Dressings pads (1 box 2"x2", 6"x4", 1 box-10"x10"); Triangular Bandage 40"x40"x56", 1 pc-90cm.x90cm., 1 pc-110cmx110cm); Crepe Roll Bandage (1roll 6cmx4m, 1-10cmx4m); Safety Pins (1box a sizes); Disposable Sterile Gloves (1 box-7", 8", 1 box-9"); Tweezers (1 medical tweeze Scissors-(1 lister bandage scissor, 1 dressin scissor, 1 surgical scissor); Alcohol-Free W (2boxes-100's/box); Sticky Tapes (Adhesia 2"x5m); 3pcs-Digital Thermometer; 3 tube Cream(200ml/g ointment); 3 tubes-Spray Bites Reliever (1oz/tube); 3 tubes-Pain Re Cream(35gms/tube); 1 set-Manual Sphygmomanometer and Stethoscope (and	e (1 pc-			
					Sub-Total	5,900.00	
In ca	for every	day of	nake full delivery with in the time specified about delay should be imposed. EE N' ONE ENTERPRISES nature over printed name 4 - 2003	ve a penalty	V of one-tenth (1/1 Very truly ELIZAL DE G Municipu Authorize		

MUNICIPALITY OF CABATUAN, ILOILO

			morner that I of cribiti	Oilli, ILOILO	
Supplie	THR	EE N' O	NE ENTERPRISES	P.O. No.	2023-04-039
Address	1st S	t., Lawaa	an Village Balantang, Jaro, Iloilo City	Date:	April 11, 2023
				Mode of Procurement:	Public Bidding
Gentele	men:				March 6, 2023
Pleas	se furnisl	this offic	ce the following articles to the terms and conc	litions contained herein:	
Place of	Deliver	y: Mateo	Nat'l. High School, Brgy. Manguna, Cab	atuan, Iloilo	
Date of	Delivery	30 da	ys upon receipt of approved Notice to pro	ceed	
PR No. & IT Eq	2023-01- uipment	0033:Pro , Applian	curement of Various Physical & Sports Equip ces, Musical Instrument, Medicine Kit & Boar	ment, Furnitures and Office d Games for Mateo Nat'l. H.S	Equipment, Audio Visua S., Cabatuan, Iloilo
Item	Otv.	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
IV. Au	dio-Visu	ıal Equ	ipment & IT Equipment		L
1	1	unit	Brand New Desktop Computer Set (SU" Intel Core i5-11400 2.6GHz Hexa, Core Rocket Lake 11th Gen, Asus Prime H510M-E CSM LGA 1200, Zeppelin 4GB DDR4-2666(4GBx1), Seagate Maxtor Z1 240GB 2.5in SATA3 SSD, Intel UHD Graphic 730, Neutron Fit 2817B Mid Tower ATX Case w/ 700W PSU, 21.5 Led Flat Monitor: 1920x1080 Resolution, 1000:1 Contrast Ratio, 178:178 Viewing Angle, 8bits 16.7M color Depth, 16:9 Aspect Ratio, 7Hz Frequency, 5ms Response Time, 2x V1.4 HDMI)	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	. 1	unit	Brand New LCD Projector (3800lumens, 12000LH, XGA Resolution) Epson/Acer	24,000.00	24,000.00
3	1	unit	Matt White Wall mount Screen (150", 16:9, Foldable)	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	1	unit	Brand New Printer (3in1 Printer, Borderless Printing) Epson	9,000.00	9,000.00
		e "		Sub-Total	70,000.00
V. Phy	sical Fi	tness E	quipment		
1	1	unit	Upright Stationary Bicycle (41"x22"x41" manual)	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	1	unit	Adjustable Dumb bell Set (5 lbs-4pairs, chrome short bar-2pcs)	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	5	pcs	Resistance Band	1,500.00	7,500.00

[Amount in words]

In case of failure to make full delivery with in the time specified above a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay should be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

THREE N' ONE ENTERPRISES

Signature over printed name 4-12-2813

Date

MUNICIPALITY OF CABATUAN, ILOILO

Supplier:	THREE N' ONE ENTERPRISES	P.O. No.	2023-04-039
Address:	1st St., Lawaan Village Balantang, Jaro, Iloilo City	Date:	April 11, 2023
		Mode of Procurement:	Public Bidding
Genteleme	an'		March 6 2023

Please furnish this office the following articles to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Mateo Nat'l. High School, Brgy. Manguna, Cabatuan, Iloilo

Date of Delivery: 30 days upon receipt of approved Notice to proceed

PR No. 2023-01-0033: Procurement of Various Physical & Sports Equipment, Furnitures and Office Equipment, Audio Visual & IT Equipment, Appliances, Musical Instrument, Medicine Kit & Board Games for Mateo Nat'l. H.S., Cabatuan, Iloilo

Item . No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
4	6	pcs	Gym Indoor Rubber Mat (50cmx50cmx1.6cm)	500.00	3,000.00
5	1	set	Manual Folding Treadmill (56"x27"x55",heavy	11,500.00	11,500.00
				Sub-Total	29,500.00
VI. Mu	isical In	strume	ent		•
1	1	unit	Electric 61 Keyboard (Yamaha)	18,000.00	18,000.00
2	1	set	Drum Set (5 pcs) Global	17,000.00	17,000.00
3	2	units	Acoustic Guitar	3,750.00	7,500.00
4	1	unit	Electric Guitar w/ Amplifier	20,000.00	20,000.00
	FE TANK			Sub-Total	62,500.00
VII. Bo	ard Gar	nes			
1	5	sets	Tournament Size Chess Board	1,050.00	5,250.00
2	4	sets	Scrabble (tiles and Board)	750.00	3,000.00
3	4	sets	Domino (standard, wooden)	450.00	1,800.00
4	4	sets	Word Factory Boggle	650.00	2,600.00
5	5	sets	Chinese Checkers	750.00	3,750.00
6	5	pcs	Snake and Ladders	300.00	1,500.00
7	1	set	Dabble Word Game	500.00	500.00
8	3	pcks	Rubber Mat (60cmx60cmx0.8cm, 4's/pack)	550.00	1,650.00
9	4	sets	Monopoly	254.00	1,016.00
				Sub-total	21,066.00
				Total	P 388,166.00

[Amount in words] Three Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Pesos

In case of failure to make full delivery with in the time specified above a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay should be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Municipal Mayor

Authorized Official

Conforme:

THREE N' ONE ENTERPRISES

Signature over printed name

Date